- Superior inadvertent write protection
• Sector protection
- Hardware method  to disable any combination of
sectors from program or erase operations
- Sector protect/unprotect for 5V only system or 5V/
12V system
• 100,000 minimum erase/program cycles
• Latch-up protected to 100mA from -1V to VCC+1V

VIL
VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
40
P/N:PM0549 REV. 1.0 , DEC. 20, 1999
MX29F200T/B
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. Access Time Operating Current Standby Current Temperature PACKAGE
(ns) (mA) MAX.(uA) Range
MX29F200TMC-55 55 40 5 0oC~70oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200TMC-70 70 40 5 0oC~70oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200TMC-90 90 40 5 0oC~70oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200TMC-12 120 40 5 0oC~70oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200TTC-55 55 40 5 0oC~70oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200TTC-70 70 40 5 0oC~70oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200TTC-90 90 40 5 0oC~70oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200TTC-12 120 40 5 0oC~70oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200BMC-55 55 40 5 0oC~70oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200BMC-70 70 40 5 0oC~70oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200BMC-90 90 40 5 0oC~70oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200BMC-12 120 40 5 0oC~70oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200BTC-55 55 40 5 0oC~70oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200BTC-70 70 40 5 0oC~70oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200BTC-90 90 40 5 0oC~70oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200BTC-12 120 40 5 0oC~70oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200TMI-70 70 45 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200TMI-90 90 45 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200TMI-12 120 45 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200TTI-70 70 45 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200TTI-90 90 45 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200TTI-12 120 45 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200BMI-70 70 45 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200BMI-90 90 45 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200BMI-12 120 45 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F200BTI-70 70 45 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200BTI-90 90 45 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F200BTI-12 120 45 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
ORDERING INFORMATION